US Racing P sionup

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’'s class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ — Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
LY

& = Poor Favorite Pick.




1127117 SA (Race 1)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.13

1127117 SA (Race 2)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.57

1127117 SA (Race 3)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.38

1127117 SA (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.83

1127117 SA (Race 5)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.93

1127117 SA (Race 6)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.92

AVAUDREY (6-1)
TO B. AVA (2-1)

MISS NAPPER TANDY (7-2)
SOLEIL COUCHANT (8-1)

LA PETITE FLEUR (5-2)
PARADISE (4-1)

VERY HOT (3-1)

LET ME FLATTER YOU (6-5)
LOUDER CALIFORNIA (30-1)
PISTOL PACKIN ROSE (5-2)
LOVE WINNING (20-1)

BIG ADVENTURE (6-1)
TOKHEIM TIZZY (10-1)

TOO FAST TO PASS (5-2)
GUY CODE (15-1)

BOONE DOCKS (7-2)
DROVER CRAZY (2-1)

W. GILES (3-1)

NO PROBLEM (6-1)
TUSCANY BEAUTY (4-1)
WARREN'S SUPER CAT (5-1)
GYPSY'S RULE (3-1)
NAZARETH (4-1)

TRULY PONTI (6-1)

MISS BLISS (2-1)

FREDDIES DREAM (4-1)
GENEROSO (10-1)
PROHIBITION (12-1)

FANCY SHOES (4-1)

CITY STEEL (2-1)

AFLEET DOMINATION (6-1)
CARLSBAD MOUNTAIN (3-1)
JUSTONEMORETHING (5-1)
MADELYN'S WILD MAX (7-2)
BADASMYWIFELETSMEB (12-1)
OUTTHINK'EM (5-1)

Speed

C+

C+

D+

B+

C+

Class

D1t

Fr

AT
Fr

D1t

F T

c?t
D1t

D 1T
()
c?t

F T

Jockey

STRA KAYLA
PENA BRYAN
PEREIRA TIAGO
BLANC B
MITCHELL G V
FUENTES RUBEN
ELLIOTT S
BEJARANOR
LINDSAY CHAD
PRAT FLAVIEN
MITCHELL G V
SOLIS AUSTIN B
FUENTES RUBEN
ARROYO N JR
PEREIRA TIAGO
MALDONADO E
BLANC B
BAZETC

PRAT FLAVIEN
SUTHERLAND C
PEREIRA TIAGO
MARTINEZ FELIPE F
BAZETC

PENA BRYAN
VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
SOLIS AUSTIN B
PEREIRA TIAGO
MITCHELL G V
VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
TALAMO JOSEPH
FUENTES RUBEN
ELLIOTT S
GOMEZ EULICES
BAZETC
ROSALES JORGE
VERENZUELA J L

Grade Trainer

O O o O 60 U060 O U U U O oUwoUuoUuouUuw woO w o wooowor O o o o oo

PAPAPRODROMOU GEORGE
NUNEZ JESUS
NICHOLS SAMUEL
MCCARTHY SEAN
TREECE CHARLES S
HARRINGTON MIKE
D'AMATO PHILIP
BALTAS RICHARD
DELEON RAFAEL
O'NEILL DOUG
BELVOIR VANN
SHERMAN ART
BALTAS RICHARD
MULLINS JEFF
ALMEIDAGF

PERIBAN JORGE
BALTAS RICHARD
MULHALL KRISTIN
MCCARTHY MICHAEL W
GARCIA ANTONIO
GUTIERREZ JORGE
SALIH AHMAD S
SHERLOCK GARY
PALMA HECTOR O
MOGER ED JR
HOLLENDORFER JERRY
LOBO PAULOH
BELVOIR VANN
HENDRICKS DAN L
GLATT MARK
BROCKLEBANK JOHN
DIODORO ROBERTINO
AVALOS JOSE JESUS
LEWIS CRAIG A

BEAN ROBERT A
POLANCO MARCELO

Grade

O O W O U W Ww O O O U w >» O O o

O U O O » O W OO U m O O O O o

Form

VvV

VvV

vvvvy

Vv vy

Vv vy
VvV

v vv

v

VvV

VvV
v
VvV

vvvv

Fitness

1.00
1.25
1.00
1.25
0.75
1.50
2.00
2.50
1.00
1.75
1.25
1.50
1.00
2.75
1.50
2.25
2.25
3.25
2.25
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.00
1.25
2.25
2.25
0.75
1.75
1.50
2.50
2.00
2.75
2.50
2.75
1.00
2.00

-B---0-0-0




1127117 SA (Race7)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.09

1127117 SA (Race 8)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.68

CINCO DE MARIO (4-1)
DINNER AT TRANI'S (20-1)
AIKAU (3-1)

ATTACK (10-1)

MR. ARAIZA (10-1)

MAGIC TASTE (4-1)

AEON (8-1)

A NEW TREND (6-1)
MERCER ISLAND (4-1)

ST. RENO (3-1)

PETE'S PLAY CALL (8-1)
RIVER HOSS (5-1)

ZARQA STAR (8-1)
UPPER MESA FALLS (20-1)
GENTRIFIED (5-1)
BUDOKAN (7-2)
UNLIKELY STORY (6-1)
OLD HONEST COOP (30-1)
KENZOU'S RHYTHM (6-1)
SUPREME GIANT (5-1)
SEEKING BEA (50-1)
LONG GAME (9-2)
DYNAMIC RULER (4-1)

O W O W

mM O m O O m

W O m O m m m m T

ARAGON CHRISTIAN M
SOLIS AUSTIN B
GUCER

DELGADILLO A
OROZCO EDGAR

VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
BEJARANOR
PEREIRA TIAGO

PRAT FLAVIEN
BAZETC

GONZALEZ SANTIAGO
DESORMEAUX K J
PUGLISITL
GUTIERREZ MARIO
ALMANZA RITO
BEJARANOR
TALAMO JOSEPH
GARCIA MARTIN
GONZALEZ SANTIAGO
MALDONADO E

PENA BRYAN

ELLIOTT S

VAN DYKE DRAYDEN

O O U Wm O O O r» M O U WO W w o > O o0 o0 >» oo

AQUINO ANGELA M
HARRINGTON MIKE
TREECE CHARLES S
DELEON RAFAEL
NUNEZ JESUS
POLANCO MARCELO
TRUMAN EDDIE
PALMAHECTOR O
MILLER PETER
SADLER JOHN W
GLATT MARK
SHERLOCK GARY
AGUIRRE PAUL
MENDOZA JESUS
O'NEILL DOUG
HOLLENDORFER JERRY
MULLINS JEFF
KRULJAC IAN
D'AMATO PHILIP
GONZALEZ SAL
KNAPP STEVE
PAPAPRODROMOU GEORGE
BELVOIR VANN

W W O M O O W W w O O O U o o o w

O O O U >

VvV

VvV

VvV

v

VvV
VvV

VvV

VvV
VvV

2.25
1.00
2.75
1.75
1.25
2.25
2.25
0.75
2.75
2.50
2.00
2.50
1.75
1.00
1.25
2.50
1.75
1.00
2.25
1.75
1.00
1.75
2.50




