

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (<) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Perfect GPA Selection.

♥ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

♠ = Poor Favorite Pick.

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
1/27/17 SA (Race 1)		AVAUDREY (6-1)	C+	F	STRA KAYLA	D	PAPAPRODROMOU GEORGE	D		• • •	1.00	
5.5 furlongs (main)		TO B. AVA (2-1)	В	F	PENA BRYAN	D	NUNEZ JESUS	D	///	• • •	1.25	S
Average GPA: 1.13		MISS NAPPER TANDY (7-2)	В	F↑	PEREIRA TIAGO	D	NICHOLS SAMUEL			• •	1.00	
		SOLEIL COUCHANT (8-1)	C+	F	BLANC B	С	MCCARTHY SEAN	D		• •	1.25	S
		LA PETITE FLEUR (5-2)			MITCHELL G V	D	TREECE CHARLES S	С			0.75	
		PARADISE (4-1)	С	D↑	FUENTES RUBEN	D	HARRINGTON MIKE	С		•	1.50	W
1/27/17 SA (Race 2)		VERY HOT (3-1)	D+	D	ELLIOTT S	С	D'AMATO PHILIP	Α		• •	2.00	Р
8.5 furlongs (main)		LET ME FLATTER YOU (6-5)	B+	F	BEJARANO R	Α	BALTAS RICHARD	В	///	• •	2.50	W
Average GPA: 1.57		LOUDER CALIFORNIA (30-1)	D	F	LINDSAY CHAD	С	DELEON RAFAEL	D		• •	1.00	
		PISTOL PACKIN ROSE (5-2)	C+	F	PRAT FLAVIEN	В	O'NEILL DOUG	С		• •	1.75	S
		LOVE WINNING (20-1)	С	F↑	MITCHELL G V	D	BELVOIR VANN	С		• •	1.25	
		BIG ADVENTURE (6-1)	В	F	SOLIS AUSTIN B	D	SHERMAN ART	С	✓	• •	1.50	
		TOKHEIM TIZZY (10-1)			FUENTES RUBEN	D	BALTAS RICHARD	В			1.00	
1/27/17 SA (Race 3)		TOO FAST TO PASS (5-2)	Α	D↑	ARROYO N JR	В	MULLINS JEFF	В	////	• •	2.75	Р
6.0 furlongs (main)		GUY CODE (15-1)	С	С	PEREIRA TIAGO	D	ALMEIDA G F	D		•	1.50	
Average GPA: 2.38		BOONE DOCKS (7-2)	Α	F↑	MALDONADO E	В	PERIBAN JORGE	С	////	• • •	2.25	
		DROVER CRAZY (2-1)	B+	D	BLANC B	С	BALTAS RICHARD	В	✓	• • •	2.25	
		W. GILES (3-1)	Α	A ↑	BAZE T C	В	MULHALL KRISTIN	С	111		3.25	W
		NO PROBLEM (6-1)	Α	F↑	PRAT FLAVIEN	В	MCCARTHY MICHAEL W	С	111	• •	2.25	
1/27/17 SA (Race 4)		TUSCANY BEAUTY (4-1)	C+	Α	SUTHERLAND C	D	GARCIA ANTONIO			• • •	1.75	
6.0 furlongs (main)		WARREN'S SUPER CAT (5-1)	B+	D↑	PEREIRA TIAGO	D	GUTIERREZ JORGE	С	111	• •	1.75	
Average GPA: 1.83		GYPSY'S RULE (3-1)	В	С	MARTINEZ FELIPE F	D	SALIH AHMAD S	С	✓	• •	2.00	S
		NAZARETH (4-1)	C+	D	BAZE T C	В	SHERLOCK GARY	С	11	• • •	2.00	S
		TRULY PONTI (6-1)	C+	F↑	PENA BRYAN	D	PALMA HECTOR O	С		• •	1.25	
		MISS BLISS (2-1)	B+	C↑	VAN DYKE DRAYDEN	С	MOGER ED JR	С	✓	• •	2.25	W
1/27/17 SA (Race 5)		FREDDIES DREAM (4-1)	Α	D↑	SOLIS AUSTIN B	D	HOLLENDORFER JERRY	В	111	• •	2.25	S
8.0 furlongs (main)		GENEROSO (10-1)	D	F	PEREIRA TIAGO	D	LOBO PAULO H	D		• •	0.75	
Average GPA: 1.93		PROHIBITION (12-1)	В	D	MITCHELL G V	D	BELVOIR VANN	С		• • •	1.75	
		FANCY SHOES (4-1)	С	F	VAN DYKE DRAYDEN	С	HENDRICKS DAN L	С		• •	1.50	
		CITY STEEL (2-1)	В	С	TALAMO JOSEPH	С	GLATT MARK	В	111	• •	2.50	Р
		AFLEET DOMINATION (6-1)	Α	D↑	FUENTES RUBEN	D	BROCKLEBANK JOHN	С	11	• • •	2.00	
		CARLSBAD MOUNTAIN (3-1)	B+	C ↑	ELLIOTT S	С	DIODORO ROBERTINO	Α	111	•	2.75	W
1/27/17 SA (Race 6)		JUSTONEMORETHING (5-1)	Α	C ↑	GOMEZ EULICES	С	AVALOS JOSE JESUS	С	✓	• •	2.50	S
6.0 furlongs (main)		MADELYN'S WILD MAX (7-2)	В	Α	BAZE T C	В	LEWIS CRAIG A	D		• •	2.75	Р
Average GPA: 1.92		BADASMYWIFELETSMEB (12-1)	C+	F↑	ROSALES JORGE	D	BEAN ROBERT A	D		• •	1.00	
		OUTTHINK'EM (5-1)	Α	D	VERENZUELA J L		POLANCO MARCELO	С	1111	• •	2.00	

	ONICO DE MADIO (4.4)		_	ARAGON GURIOTIANIA	_	LOUING ANGELANA	۱ ـ		I	0.05	1 1
	CINCO DE MARIO (4-1)	В	F	ARAGON CHRISTIAN M	В	AQUINO ANGELA M	В	V	• •	2.25	
	DINNER AT TRANI'S (20-1)	D	F	SOLIS AUSTIN B	D	HARRINGTON MIKE	С		• • •	1.00	
	AIKAU (3-1)	В	С	GUCE R	Α	TREECE CHARLES S	С	✓	• •	2.75	Р
	ATTACK (10-1)	С	С	DELGADILLO A	С	DELEON RAFAEL	D		• •	1.75	
	MR. ARAIZA (10-1)	C+	F↑	OROZCO EDGAR	С	NUNEZ JESUS	D		• • •	1.25	
1/27/17 SA (Race 7)	MAGIC TASTE (4-1)	Α	D	VAN DYKE DRAYDEN	С	POLANCO MARCELO	С	111	• •	2.25	
6.5 furlongs (main)	AEON (8-1)	B+	F↑	BEJARANO R	Α	TRUMAN EDDIE	С		•	2.25	
Average GPA: 2.09	A NEW TREND (6-1)		1	PEREIRA TIAGO	D	PALMA HECTOR O	С	///		0.75	
	MERCER ISLAND (4-1)	В	C↑	PRAT FLAVIEN	В	MILLER PETER	В		• •	2.75	w
	ST. RENO (3-1)	Α	F	BAZE T C	В	SADLER JOHN W	В	///	• •	2.50	S
	PETE'S PLAY CALL (8-1)	B+	F↑	GONZALEZ SANTIAGO	С	GLATT MARK	В	//	• •	2.00	
	RIVER HOSS (5-1)	Α	D	DESORMEAUX K J	В	SHERLOCK GARY	С	///	• •	2.50	S
	ZARQA STAR (8-1)	B+	D↑	PUGLISI I L	D	AGUIRRE PAUL	С	///	• •	1.75	
1/27/17 SA (Race 8)	UPPER MESA FALLS (20-1)	С	F	GUTIERREZ MARIO	С	MENDOZA JESUS	F		• •	1.00	
8.5 furlongs (main)	GENTRIFIED (5-1)	В	F	ALMANZA RITO	F	O'NEILL DOUG	С		• •	1.25	
Average GPA: 1.68	BUDOKAN (7-2)	В	F	BEJARANO R	Α	HOLLENDORFER JERRY	В	///	• •	2.50	Р
	UNLIKELY STORY (6-1)	С	F	TALAMO JOSEPH	С	MULLINS JEFF	В		•	1.75	
	OLD HONEST COOP (30-1)	С	F	GARCIA MARTIN	С	KRULJAC IAN			• •	1.00	
	KENZOU'S RHYTHM (6-1)	В	F	GONZALEZ SANTIAGO	С	D'AMATO PHILIP	Α	✓	• •	2.25	S
	SUPREME GIANT (5-1)	C+	D	MALDONADO E	В	GONZALEZ SAL	D	✓	• • •	1.75	
	SEEKING BEA (50-1)	D+	F	PENA BRYAN	D	KNAPP STEVE	С		• •	1.00	
	LONG GAME (9-2)	В	D	ELLIOTT S	С	PAPAPRODROMOU GEORGE	D	111	•	1.75	
	DYNAMIC RULER (4-1)	В	В	VAN DYKE DRAYDEN	С	BELVOIR VANN	С	111	•	2.50	Р